

By Docket Room at 12:16 pm, Jul 14, 2023



July 14, 2023

Via Email: FERGAS@hq.doe.gov

Natural Gas Regulatory Activities Team Office of Oil & Gas Global Security & Supply Office of Fossil Energy U.S. Department of Energy

Re: Eagle LNG Partners Jacksonville II LLC, Docket No. 22-168-LNG – Written Notification of First Export

Pursuant to Ordering Paragraph I of DOE/FE Order Nos. 4975 and 4078-B,<sup>1</sup> Eagle LNG Partners Jacksonville II LLC ("Eagle Maxville") submits its official written notification that it has commenced first export LNG as authorized in Ordering Paragraph A of DOE/FE Order Nos. 4975 and 4078-B.

Eagle Maxville previously submitted its official written notification that it had commenced first export LNG as authorized in Ordering Paragraph A of DOE/FE Order No. 4078, pursuant to Ordering Paragraph N of DOE/FE Order No. 4078,<sup>2</sup>

As you are aware, on March 12, 2023, DOE/FECM issued to Eagle Maxville in Docket Nos. 22-168-LNG and 17-79-LNG an "Order Granting Long-Term Authorization to Export Liquified Natural Gas to Free Trade Agreement Nations, for Small Scale Exports of Liquified Natural Gas, and Vacating Prior Authorization." In so doing, DOE vacated, effective March 12, 2023, Eagle Maxville's authorization to export LNG to FTA countries and non-FTA countries by vessel via approved ISO containers, granted under Docket No. 17-79- LNG in DOE/FE Order No. 4078 on September 15, 2017, as amended by DOE/FE Order No. 4078-A on December 30, 2020.

As a consequence of these actions, effective as of March 12, 2023, Eagle Maxville's exports of LNG are conducted under the authorization granted in Docket No. 22-168-LNG by Order Nos. 4975 and 4078-B, not under the authorizations previously granted in Docket No. 17-79-LNG in Order Nos. 4078 and 4078-A.

Eagle Maxville commenced first exports of LNG via ISO container on August 8, 2021, and has submitted, and will continue to submit, monthly reports to the DOE summarizing those exports. Eagle Maxville will continue to update the DOE as other export agreements progress or as additional LNG volumes are exported.

Sincerely,

Sean Lalan

President, Eagle LNG Partners

Eagle LNG Partners Jacksonville II LLC, DOE/FE Order Nos. 4975 and 4078-B (Mar. 12, 2023).

Eagle LNG Partners Jacksonville II LLC, DOE/FE Order No. 4078 (Sept. 15, 2017).